approximately 19 years. See Note 11 – Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets.

Supplemental Pro Forma

The following pro forma Revenues and Net income (loss) attributable to The Williams Companies, Inc. for
2024, 2023, and 2022, are presented as if the Crowheart Acquisition, Discovery Acquisition, and Gulf Coast Storage
Acquisition had been completed on January 1, 2023, the DJ Basin Acquisitions and MountainWest Acquisition had
been completed on January 1, 2022, and the Trace Acquisition had been completed on January 1, 2021. These pro
forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what the actual results would have been if the acquisitions had in
fact occurred on the dates or for the periods indicated, nor do they purport to project Revenues or Net income (loss)
attributable to The Williams Companies, Inc. for any future periods or as of any date. These amounts do not give

Notes (Continued)

137

effect to any potential cost savings, operating synergies, or revenue enhancements to result from the transactions or
the potential costs to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies, and revenue enhancements.

Year Ended December 31, 2024

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Crowheart

(1)

Pro Forma
Discovery

(1)
Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)
Revenues ..... $ 10,503 $ 60 $ 58 $ 10,621
Net income (loss) attributable to

The Williams Companies, Inc... 2,225 8 (5) 2,228

Year Ended December 31, 2023

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Crowheart

Pro Forma
Discovery

Pro Forma
Gulf Coast

Storage

Pro Forma
DJ Basin

(1)

Pro Forma
Mountain
West (1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)
Revenues ..... $ 10,907 $ 74 $ 129 $ 202 $ 270 $ 35 $ 11,617
Net income (loss) attributable to

The Williams Companies, Inc... 3,179 19 (1) 53 17 6 3,273

Year Ended December 31, 2022

As
Reported

Pro Forma
DJ Basin

Pro Forma
Mountain

West
Pro Forma
Trace (1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)

Revenues ..... $ 10,965 $ 218 $ 265 $ 45 $ 11,493
Net income (loss) attributable to

The Williams Companies, Inc... 2,049 13 170 18 2,250

(1) Excludes results from operations acquired in the acquisition for the period beginning on the acquisition date, as
these results are included in the amounts as reported.

NorTex Asset Purchase

On August 31, 2022, Williams purchased a group of assets in north Texas, primarily natural gas storage
facilities and pipelines, from NorTex Midstream Holdings, LLC (NorTex Asset Purchase) for approximately
$424 million. These assets are included in Williams’ Transmission & Gulf of America segment.

Sale of Certain Gulf Coast Liquids Pipelines